
.,.,. 
," ~· 

THE OORPORATION OF THE DisrRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 3051 

A BY-LJiJl to authorize the expenditure of $25,000.00 
out of the special fund set aside under the 
provisions of Section 537 of the "Municipal 
Act", to meet Extra-Ordinary Estimates 
Classes "D" and "E" of the Burnaby School 
Board, District No. 41. 

"/l .. 1~""'. 

!~ 

WHEREAS the Corporation bas by By-law No. 1951 authorized 

the setting aside of all monies derived from the sale of Tax Sale 

Lands, the said monies having been deposited in a special account 

in the Royal Bank of Canada at New Westminster, B. c. 
AND WHEREAS the amount standing to the credit of the 

said special account as at the Nineteenth (19th) day of May, 1950, 

amounts to $145,372.00 

.AND WHEREAS the Board or School Trustees of The District 

of Bumaby, on the Fifteenth (15th) day of May, 1950, requested 

the Council to set a date to receive an Extra-Ordinary Estimate. 

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of The Corporation 

of the District of Burnaby on the Fifteenth ( 15th) day of May, 

1950, by resolution set the Fifteenth (15th) day of May, 1950, 

as the date on which to receive the said Extra-Ordinary Estimate. 
/ 

AND WHEREAS on the said Fifteenth (15th) day of May, 

1950, the Board of School Trustees submitted an Extra-Ordinary 

Estimate as follows:-

CLASS "D" - REOONSTRUCTION 

Burnaby North High School: 

Auxiliary Heating Plant -
Less: Gov't Grant 5o% 

Edm:>nds Street Hone Economics; 
Less: Gov't Grant 50% 

9,000.00 
4.500000 

1,365.17 
682.59 

Net Total CLA.SS "D" 

4,500.00 

682.59 

5,182.59 



- 2 -

CLASS "E" - OTHER EXTRA-ORDINARY REQpIREMENr S 

Eguipment: 

l Only 

5 Only 
l " 
l " 
l " 

Loader and Trencher for Fordston 
Tractor 
Floor Polishing Machin es 
Paint Spray Machine 
2-Ton Dump Truck: 
Portable Sander 

Coal Stokers: 

Kingsway West School - l stoker 1,065.00 
Burnaby South Annex 2 " 1,050.00 
Burnaby South Ind. Arts l " 795.00 
Schou Street School l " 810.00 
Capitol Hill School 2 " 1,195 .oo 
Nelson Avenue School 2 " 1,102.00 
Edroonds Street (bung.) 2 n la,101.00 

Insulation: 

Estimated amount required to initiate a 
programme of insulating the ceilings of all 

857 .18 
1,310.00 

111. 24 
3,883.00 

255.00 

7,118.00 

older type school buildings 2,000.00 

Plumbing: 

Replacing obsolete lavatories - Hamilton 
Road, Clinton Street Annex, and Edmonds Street 752.99 

Board Headquarters: 

Reconstruction ot Board Offices 
Reconstruction ot Board Workshop 

Net Total CLASS "E" 

2,589000 
941.00 

TOTAL - Extra-Ordinary Estimates -

19,817.41 

25,000.00 

AND WHEREAS the proposed expenditure has been submitted to 

and approved by the Superintendent of Education. 

AND WHEREAS on the said Fifteenth (15th) day of May, 1950, 

the Extra-Ordinary Estimate as submitted was approved by the 

Municipal Council. 

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that the m::mies required 

tor this expenditure shall be provided from the monies standing to 

the credit of the said special account. 

AND WHEREAS under the provisions of said Section 537. 

paragraph ( l) it is provided that the money and any interest 

t.uareon so set aside under tm provisions of the Section shall not 

be used for any purpose except: 



(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

- 3 -

For bringing the sinking funds up to requirements 
where the sinking funds on hand are less than 
requirements. 
For the reduction of debenture debt, bank loans, 
or demand loans, and 
For expenditure of a capital or other special nature. 

AND WHEREAS the requirements far Sinking Fund purposes 

are up to requirell8nts. 

AND WHEREAS the re are no demand notes or bank loans 

outstanding. 

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Col'poration ot the 

District of Buma by ENACTS as follows:-

1. The sum of $25,000.00 being part of monies set aside under 

the provisions of .Section 537 of the "Municipal Act" by By-law No. 

1951 of this Corporation, is hereby appropriated aid set aside for 

the use of the Board of School Trustees of School District No. 41 

(Burnaby) to provide for the carrying out of the work as set forth 

in the pre amble hereto. 

2. The Treasurer is bereby authorized to pay over to the 

Secretary Treasurer of the School Board the sum of $25,000.00 in 

such amounts from time to time as nay be ordered by the said Board. 

J. This By-law shall con:e into force ani effect upon receiving 

the approval of the Lieutenant-Governor in Council. 

4. This By-law nay be cited as "BURNABY TAX SAIE LANDS MONIES 

EXPENDITURE BY-LAW NO. 1, 1950." 

DONE .AND PASSED ON THE Twenty-Second (22nd) day of May, 

A. D. 1950 • 

RECONSIDERED M'!I) FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority 

of the n:embers of the Council on the Twenty-ninth ( 29th) day of May, 

A. D. 1950. /'h:✓;:;:Jfi ,, ~ 
1// ·.:/'( ' ~ -~ 

REEVE 
.·· ,·>,- / ,,,, l ' 1Ji :), . ,,-·t .. :::, cl,_.a..u :.(Xl_J\,i l ~ l-·vkr,,c.,_, 

·-- ;, 

CLERK 



-------

• ,~-.e - . . : l-
DEPl,dTY P'f=<OVIN C IA L S EC R ETAR Y~ 

rnr GMRNM ( NT Of 
mr PROVIN( l Of 6RITISII CO!: l)M81A 

l?'.'5. 

illrrtifi:eh illnp!J nf a .flittutr of the Honourable the Executive Council, 

h 
AJ)MINISTRAT,Q'R 

approved by His H onour t e :tiool~mxit 

on the 13th day of Jmie, A.D. 1950 . 

T o His Ilonour 
Admj niRt.rator 

The LXOOi%@10fK-n~X'IDV<in Counc1"l: 

The under signed has the honour to 

~ ": < ·,,:; r~ x-r~, 

;:,; .:~. 'l' ' } ,;;:: 

. 

'\~ ( } , .. , 1.:,:1-z.: :· j ~ -~/ l ,\,i 

:·;.,. 

' '·~•,. l:,i.,'.h:' ;:., :;; 
. 
... _, ,! 

j,, ('.;,) 

13th 

l1tl: 

;,./) ~) t. \ .·}. ~;;. :: . f ;:-.,\;. ,;:-•,•·: .:15.:;~,,--.· ;; 

\ 
}< t'.·{1:? 

n: t , 

''>.. ~ 

I\_;: i \ .• •_; '. , 

.,.,., ,'/' 
•.J<J 

, . ..., ,;: "-

, . .s ·f '-'.'j ,) 
.J 

'\ .~ ,: · ... _.(., ( .\'':,,:,: I' :~, '\. (:i '.':t} f{ -~, :;-<,H ) 5_ f ) f':f 

t r,. ~:: ftJ 1/'1:i 7:;.t-.:1."f'.J:,n f1.ttt1c h t~i. : 

!! ~-,-- ,,,:r• , 1.:, .\ .,'.'.Y: :• t .,::~r.t t.1) ~:}:f). 

.June /'-., fJ. :, ~ .. 

.. R. c .. Ma.cnon,,J .d:1' 

J•u:·e .:.,1 ,: •. _)\j, 

"Byr on I. ,J'ohnscn'~ 

t-,h H 


